



RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE SERVICE OF MR. DAVID DOUGLAS DIRECTOR OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. David Douglas served as a Primary member on the H-GAC's Transportation Policy Council representing Liberty County since 2023; and

WHEREAS, Mr. David Douglas also served on the Transportation Advisory Committee representing Liberty County since 2023; and

WHEREAS, Mr. David Douglas will retire as the Director of Economic Development for Liberty County in September 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Council for the Houston-Galveston Metropolitan Planning Area that David Douglas be commended for his distinguished service to Liberty County and to the Transportation Policy Council. Let it be further resolved that the Transportation Policy Council extends to him its gratitude for his service and wishes him continued success in all his future endeavors.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of September 2024, at a regularly called meeting of the Transportation Policy Council.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Hon. Justin Beckendorff, Chairman	Hon. Nancy Arnold, Secretary
Transportation Policy Council	Transportation Policy Council





RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE SERVICE OF ELIZA C. PAUL, P.E. HOUSTON DISTRICT ENGINEER TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, Ms. Eliza C. Paul, P.E., served on the H-GAC's Transportation Policy Council representing the Texas Department of Transportation-Houston District since 2016; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Eliza C. Paul, P.E., has served as TxDOT-Houston District Engineer since November 2019 for the six-county Houston District and retired after 30 years of service; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Eliza C. Paul, P.E., earned a Bachelor of Science Degree in Civil Engineering in August 1984 from the Imperial College of Science and Technology in London, England, and a Master of Science Degree in Civil Engineering from the University of Houston in August 1988. Eliza became a registered Professional Engineer in January 1992

WHEREAS, Ms. Eliza C. Paul, P.E., was selected by the Women's Transportation Seminar (WTS) – Houston Chapter at the 2016 WTS Woman of the Year for her commitment to her craft and exceptional leadership skills. Eliza was also selected to receive the Dewitt C. Greer Award which was presented to her at the 2016 TxDOT Annual Short Course Meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Council for the Houston-Galveston Metropolitan Planning Area that Eliza C. Paul, P.E. be commended for her distinguished service to the Texas Department of Transportation and to the Transportation Policy Council. Let it be further resolved that the Transportation Policy Council extends to her its gratitude for her service and wishes her continued success in all her future endeavors.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of September 2024, at a regularly called meeting of the Transportation Policy Council.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Hon. Justin Beckendorff, Chairman	Hon. Nancy Arnold, Secretary
Transportation Policy Council	Transportation Policy Council